Burleson Community Service Development Corporation Resolution 4B081825AnnualBudget

WHEREAS, the Burleson Community Service Development Corporation, known as the "Type B Corporation", was incorporated and certified in June 1993 under the authorization of the Development Corporation Act of 1979; and

WHERAS, on August 18, 2025, the Board of Directors of the Type B Corporation ("Board") approved a budget for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in approving Resolution 4B081825AnnualBudget (the "Budget"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Burleson later ratified the Type B Corporation's action to approve the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Type B Corporation ("Board") has reviewed a proposed amendment to the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes (the "Amended Budget"); and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that the Amended Budget sets forth the use of tax proceeds for the upcoming fiscal year, which includes promotional expenses, administrative expenses and other expenses that are incident to placing projects of the Type B Corporation into operation, costs of projects of the Type B Corporation, including payments of bonds or other obligations, and maintenance and operating expenses of projects of the Type B Corporation previously approved at an election; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to amend Type B Corporation's 5 year capital improvement plan; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that the use of the tax proceeds as described in the Amended Budget meets the requirements of Sections 501.152 and 505.103 and Subchapter G of Chapter 505 of the Texas Local Government Code, specifically Sections 505.302 and 505.303; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to approve the Amended Budget, and finds the Amended Budget will further the purposes of the Type B Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE BURLESON COMMUNITY SERVICE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION THAT:

Section 1

The Amended Budget is hereby adopted; and there is hereby appropriated from the funds indicated such projects, operations, activities, purchases, and other expenditures as proposed in the Amended Budget.

Section 2

In addition to those amounts set forth in Resolution 4B081825AnnualBudget, the Type B Corporation authorizes the transfer or expenditure of \$967,496 in Type B sales tax revenue in FY 2025-2026 for the following purposes set forth in the Amended Budget. Additionally, the 5 Year Capital Improvement Plan of the Type B Corporation is amended as provided on Exhibit "B," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes.

Section 3

The Type B Corporation respectfully requests that the City Council ratify this resolution.

Section 4

The Secretary of the Type B Corporation is hereby directed to publish notice of this action following ratification by the City Council as required by law.

Passed and Approved and SO RESOLVED th	isday of,	20
Signed:	Attest:	
President of Type B Corporation	Secretary of the Type B Cor	poration

Exhibit "A"

Department	Account	Proposed Amount	Description
Athletic Fields	Transfer to	967,496	Fund subsidy
	Total Expenditure Budget Amendment	967,496	

Exhibit "B"

							Total Per Project
4B Projects Name	Prior Allocations	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030	(FY26-30)
Warren Park-Study		\$75,075					\$75,075
Mistletoe Hill - Bathroom Addition			\$163,375				\$163,375
Green Ribbon	\$90,000	\$120,750					\$120,750
eunes Mg 40:08		\$444,087					\$
Russell Farm - Domestic Water		\$21,000					\$21,000
Russell Farm - Bathroom at Chesapeake Building		\$75,448					\$75,448
Russell Farm - Master Plan		\$32,051					\$32,051
Golf - Fence		\$262,500					\$262,500
Golf - Additional Well		\$183,750					\$183,750
Bailey Lake - New Playground			\$523,687				\$523,687
Mistletoe Hill			\$614,250				\$614,250
Golf - Pond Renovation			\$99,419				\$99,419
New Community Park - Playground				\$787,500			\$787,500
Bartlett - Playground Replacement				\$441,000			\$441,000
Heberle - Park Improvements				\$352,800			\$352,800
Elk Ridge Park - Bathroom Addition				\$170,336			\$170,336
Golf - Greens Resurface				\$460,156			\$460,156
Chisenhall - Playground Replacement					\$546,000		\$546,000
Warren Park - Park Improvements					\$1,312,500		\$1,312,500
Bailey Lake - Low Water Crossing					\$231,000		\$231,000
BRICk Roof Replacement					\$1,260,000		\$1,260,000
Claudia's Playground - Bathroom Addition						\$180,556	\$180,556
Total	\$90,000	\$770,574	\$1,400,731	\$2,211,792	\$3,349,500	\$180,556	\$7,913,153